2, 3, 4, 5, 13 and 14) have high to
moderate physical impact
according to different visions. Sites
3, 11 and 12 have high impact in
almost all visions and sites 2, 3 and
5 have moderate impacts in almost
all visions.

Table 4-18 Legacy Status and Ranking Result

Extraction
Site

Legacy
Status

Class of Physical Impact

Site 1 Illegal Low in 3 visions; Moderate in 2 visions

Site 2 Legal Moderate in all visions

Site 3 Legal High in all visions

Site 4 Legal Moderate in all visions

Site 5 Legal Moderate in 4 visions; High in 1 vision

Site 6 Illegal Moderate in 4 visions; High in 1 vision

Site 7 Illegal Moderate in all visions

Site 8 Illegal Moderate in all visions

Site 9 Illegal Low in 3 visions, Moderate in 2 visions

Site 10 Illegal Moderate in all visions

Site 11 Legal High in all visions

Site 12 Legal High in 3 visions; Moderate in 2 visions

Site 13 Illegal Moderate in 3 visions; Low in 2 visions

Site 14 Illegal Moderate in all visions

Table 4-17 Sensitivity of Weight in Mining and Energy Office vision

No Criteria

Reversal value
Original

value

-10%
from

original
value

+10%
from

original
value

site 12
and 5

site 1
and 9

1 Bare soil expansion 0.8993 0.1192 0.0820 0.0738 0.0902

2 Distance to road 0.0527 0.0837 0.0280 0.0252 0.0308

3 Distance to river 0.0000 0.2022 0.0820 0.0738 0.0902

4 Average slope 0.1440 0.2682 0.2000 0.1800 0.2200

5 Change in river shape 0.1238 0.2696 0.2000 0.1800 0.2200

6 Distance to bridge 0.4629 0.3773 0.4080 0.3672 0.4488

ASSESSING THE PHYSICAL IMPACT OF GRAVEL AND SAND EXTRACTION WITHIN KRUENG ACEH RIVER BASIN AREA, ACEH PROVINCE, INDONESIA

42

5. DISCUSSION

Land Cover Change and Bare Soil Expansion

In 2005, the total 0f 67.9 hectares of bare soil can be found around the 14 extraction sites used in this

research (Table 4-1). This number should be less, considering that 2005 was the starting year of

reconstruction process (right after the Tsunami on December 26, 2004). Several possible reasons can

identified to explain the situation. First, the imagery used to make the land cover map was taken on